NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Monterey County Special Education Local Plan Area (SELPA) hereby gives notice that a public hearing will be held as follows:

TOPIC OF HEARING:

The California Department of Education (CDE) requires that each SELPA annually obtain approval from its governing board for budget and service plans following a public hearing. The plans must then be submitted to the CDE, prior to June 30 for final approval.

Copies of the plans are available for inspection at the Monterey County SELPA office.

DATE: MAY 18, 2017

TIME: 8:30 A. M.

LOCATION: Monterey County Office of Education

ROOM H

901 Blanco Circle Salinas, CA 93901

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CONTACT:

Monterey County SELPA Office (831) 755-0342